8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED loreBz018 | BW | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RS e T Tar
2150844 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150844-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150844-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150844-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150844-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
TTRE T T T 0o - - -] - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
NSULT2 52 mm T 100 oV -] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPL RO (@ N - ] 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] -] 2119580~ | MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-l -] - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
R 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION SANI B 1 l *6;9973610}51563 mNDgngEgtgpg?m — ﬁig
N R - - , | |
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE T 1 1 1 557780 SPRING, COMPRESSION 78
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:E,::,ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ : | | | 1750353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
4.90-5 60 mm [.193-.220 IN] [ 40-2.30 mm [.055-.091 IN] - | 1 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL APPL DWG 573835-2 - - - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPUCAUON ) ) ) -l | 155888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
DPELIEILATION R 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED -2 12122 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
R 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
ng§;%ijL T%Q§§ﬂfﬁft nggg?gNﬁt TE TERMINAL I I e R AT SCREW DRIVE RN Rols 2 x 188 56
R 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
R 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] -] 2063961 -3 FEED FINGER 58
-4 4| 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 22122 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -2 02|22 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 0212 | 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1. 00mm? 1 52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 5.7 - 1 (R 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.75mm? 1 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 7.0 - | -] - 1-2063961-8 FEED FINGER 51
0.50mm? 1.294/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 8. 3 - 2 1|2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
L] R 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS %WARN I NG - 1 1 1 1 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, ~ob 1 WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HELIOHT REFERENCE SETTING e e T ELECL LR -
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - i i i 2 ;wézgéig gé;HEERTFbéTéAEEGRTﬁS STRE 2?
LLAW%YPMTNW%W1*%M96{ONIW‘WTHMA%<WITWSW%. THAN THE VALUEL SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, -l 21222 21680837 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N I N B 510639 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 57
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ 2|2 jeje | 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, HoHS, M4 X 30 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 1752371-6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N I R R 5 55981-3 SPRING. COMPRESSLON >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 18032924 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1803152~ 1 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
R 1803151 -1 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-4 4| 4] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
R 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
N -] 240833-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
I : - [0
N -] 1-690495-7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 21 ] 5-1803074-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -] 2217206-6 BLADE, SLUG ]
e - - 6
R 240641 -4 SPACER 5
RN 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 21 ] 2119785-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
R 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2 1] 7-456404-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
T2 7 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T T R R R e o OTOCT 20T — TE Commectiors
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: vEVEQ\I/ER O7OCT2017 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 070CT201 7 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e o Jecan bad e
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T ANGLE — A 1] 00770 [C=2150844 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

B CCED TYPE
| MECHANTCAL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN ScT-UP

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED TOR?%EN DWé\I. WEA\/ER O7OCT2017 (D) TE COHHGCMVHY
CHTK LB IN 070CT2017 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 070CT201 7 [NaME
mm T. ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON R L Applicator
— Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = :
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) potrs T : S D
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150844
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P ? OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150844-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150844-72 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2150844-T CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
ngii ;‘;j 22 E‘?ggj Ci/ -] 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT ’ 44
‘ : -1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPL O INSTRUCTIONS ) N - 1] 27119083- 1 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 247
408-35043
- -] 2119580~ | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
-1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- 4] 4 20793839 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\ - ] 1 1-1976055-3 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE B T T Hg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 1 7503537 GUIDE PLN.HOLDDOWN 75
£.90-5.60 mm [.193-.220 IN] 1 40-2.30 mm [.055-.091 IN] B TR SUIDE PN HOLDDOWN 74
XEEMM%MN APPLDNG 138500 ~ REFREF|  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECTEICATION ] -1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
-1 ] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 2119605-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-1 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 217° 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2172 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
i * -1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
MEE ;rgl EWF;I%N%%GHT %MEEHEEGQEHN@ -] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T 00mm? 52170 05 [ 0604/ 0021 5 o - -] 2063961 -3 FEED FINGER 5&
0. T5mm2 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 7.0 -1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
0.50mm? 1 294/-0 05 [.051+/- 002] 8 3 i B [-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-1 2172 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
[ 1] -1 27?2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 [-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
A\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNING T s Tsch, ST G 6 T
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, “ob T WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING o 2119652-1 FEEb CAM, PRE FEED | 438
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S R 1803607~ 1 ym,w@,gwgnggm K
/N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE T0 THREADS OF 1TEMS 180, THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. o A I 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o A e L SR HE RAE, Rol, ME 8. -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE all 240639 " SIRIPPER (MACHINING) e
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 202 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER — L] LR PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. - | 2] 7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-1 18032924 DRAG 20
-1 1803152~ | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-1 1803151 -1 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-1 1752360~ | SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
N - | 240833-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
- -] - - - 10
N - | 1-690495-7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 5-1803074-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | 22172066 BLADE, SLUG 7
- - f f 6
-1 2406414 SPACER 5
-1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2119785-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 7-456404-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TTOCT 20T — T8 Conmectint
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 070CT201 7 |NAME
PACTFIC VERSION o P ocson s e
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO

(At lantic

version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

ANGLES

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

A 100779 (C©=2150844

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

SCALE SHEET

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

i “CED TYPE

35.37+0.05 REF
MECHANLTCAL

‘/‘
—

— 15.440.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

@ ::' —-(©
T

O @
0 @

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

O c®
O o
[
[
{
& ®®

m v_ (
P\ )& <t
000
AVAY
Y

DETAIL A
iijij\jTROKE
T 187 SUB0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 070CT2017 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHTK LB IN 070CT2017 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 070CT201 7 [NaME
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| 7
PQST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
VATERIAL  |FinisH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150844
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



